
Norwich (1-2-5, 1-1-4) -vs- Regis (MA) (1-6-0, 1-5-0)
09/27/2023 at Weston, Mass. (Regis Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 09/27/2023
Attendance: 81
Stadium: Regis Stadium
Officials: Referee, Elvis Perndoj   Asst. Referee, Cassio Ribeiro   Asst.
Referee, Nicola Vesia   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Norwich 2 0 2
Regis (MA) 0 0 0

Norwich 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Lanza, Nicolas 0 0 0 0 90
5 Jorgenson, Kam 2 2 1 0 64

MID 7 Statires, Nathan 1 1 1 0 72
9 Lashua, Jami 1 0 0 1 70

MID 12 Kharchuk, Oleksandr 0 0 0 0 90
MID 15 Lortie, Hunter 0 0 0 0 78
DEF 19 Reddington, Mason 0 0 0 0 90
MID 24 Fuentes, Diego 0 0 0 0 51
DEF 26 Swett, Cullen 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 30 Dwyer, Aidan 1 1 0 0 81
DEF 33 Dunn, Kyle 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
2 Roy, Brandon 0 0 0 0 5

MID 3 Bogre, Daniel 0 0 0 0 5
FWD 4 Eka, Brice 1 0 0 0 43
FWD 14 Galler, Troy 2 2 0 0 55
MID 22 Willis, Jonathan 1 0 0 0 16

Totals 9 6 2 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Lanza, Nicolas 90:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

Regis (MA) 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Donahue, Ethan 0 0 0 0 85
DEF 2 Guadagno, Chris 0 0 0 0 80
DEF 5 Darasz, Mike 0 0 0 0 74
FWD 7 Stickney, Javin 1 0 0 0 33
MID 10 Frias, Jeremiah 0 0 0 0 83
DEF 11 Lavini-Ayalla, Federico 1 0 0 0 78
FWD 13 Davila, Joey 1 0 0 0 64
MID 22 Cipriano, Michael 2 1 0 0 90
DEF 23 Allsopp II, Stephen 0 0 0 0 58
MID 26 Ortiz, Sebastian 0 0 0 0 33
MID 30 Park, Callum 0 0 0 0 25

Substitutes
GK 1 Weidemann, Kyle 0 0 0 0 5
MID 3 DiPaola, Alex 0 0 0 0 7
MID 4 de Juan, Paco 0 0 0 0 17
FWD 6 Silva-Olivera, Agu 1 1 0 0 37
MID 8 Bresnahan, Alfred 1 1 0 0 41
DEF 14 Pineda, Jorge 0 0 0 0 10
MID 17 Bretton, Cade 1 1 0 0 10
MID 18 Freitas, Jacob 0 0 0 0 10
DEF 20 Frankel, Brevin 0 0 0 0 16
MID 21 Falvey, Aidan 0 0 0 0 18
FWD 24 McMahon, Nolan 0 0 0 0 46
FWD 27 Garcia, Javier 0 0 0 0 22
MID 28 Arguelles, Michael 0 0 0 0 24
MID 29 Peralta, Martin 0 0 0 0 24

Totals 8 4 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Donahue, Ethan 84:44 2 4
1 Weidemann, Kyle 05:16 0 0

Totals 2 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Norwich 4 5 9
Regis (MA) 3 5 8

Saves By Period
Norwich 0 4 4
Regis (MA) 2 2 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Norwich 2 4 6
Regis (MA) 1 2 3

Fouls By Period
Norwich 2 3 5
Regis (MA) 2 4 6

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

16:43 NOR Kam Jorgenson Jami Lashua
GOAL by NOR Jorgenson, Kam Assist by
Lashua, Jami.

24:31 NOR Nathan Statires NOR Nathan Statires PENALTY KICK GOAL.



 
Cautions and Ejections: 24:31 (YELLOW), #22 Michael Cipriano (REGIS)   75:15 (YELLOW), #29 Martin Peralta (REGIS)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 REGIS Donahue, Ethan at goalie for Regis (MA)
00:00 NOR Lanza, Nicolas at goalie for Norwich
04:06 NOR Shot by NOR Jorgenson, Kam, bottom left, saved by Donahue, Ethan.
08:45 NOR Corner kick [08:45].
10:32 REGIS Foul on Ortiz, Sebastian.
13:20 REGIS Corner kick [13:20].
13:41 REGIS Shot by REGIS Davila, Joey, out left.
16:43 NOR GOAL by NOR Jorgenson, Kam Assist by Lashua, Jami.

Norwich 1, Regis (MA) 0
19:49 NOR Corner kick [19:49].
21:36 REGIS Shot by REGIS Cipriano, Michael.
22:15 REGIS Shot by REGIS Stickney, Javin, out right.
24:31 REGIS Yellow card on REGIS Cipriano, Michael.
24:31 NOR NOR Nathan Statires PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Norwich 2, Regis (MA) 0
24:31 REGIS REGIS substitution: Bresnahan, Alfred for Park, Callum.
25:55 NOR NOR substitution: Eka, Brice for Jorgenson, Kam.
25:55 NOR NOR substitution: Galler, Troy for Fuentes, Diego.
26:26 NOR Shot by NOR Galler, Troy, bottom right, saved by Donahue, Ethan.
28:33 REGIS Offside against Regis (MA).
29:45 NOR Offside against Norwich.
32:29 REGIS REGIS substitution: de Juan, Paco for Stickney, Javin.
32:29 REGIS REGIS substitution: Silva-Olivera, Agu for Lavini-Ayalla, Federico.
32:29 REGIS REGIS substitution: McMahon, Nolan for Ortiz, Sebastian.
33:54 NOR Foul on Galler, Troy.
36:18 REGIS Foul on Guadagno, Chris.
37:29 REGIS REGIS substitution: DiPaola, Alex for Silva-Olivera, Agu.
39:23 REGIS REGIS substitution: Garcia, Javier for Davila, Joey.
39:23 NOR NOR substitution: Roy, Brandon for Statires, Nathan.
39:23 NOR NOR substitution: Bogre, Daniel for Lashua, Jami.
42:36 REGIS REGIS substitution: Arguelles, Michael for Frias, Jeremiah.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 NOR
FOR NOR: , #1 Lanza, Nicolas, #5 Jorgenson, Kam, #24 Fuentes, Diego, #9 Lashua, Jami, #12 Kharchuk, Oleksandr,
#15 Lortie, Hunter, #19 Reddington, Mason, #14 Galler, Troy, #26 Swett, Cullen, #30 Dwyer, Aidan, #33 Dunn, Kyle.

45:00 REGIS

FOR REGIS: , #0 Donahue, Ethan, #2 Guadagno, Chris, #5 Darasz, Mike, #11 Lavini-Ayalla, Federico, #10 Frias,
Jeremiah, #6 Silva-Olivera, Agu, #27 Garcia, Javier, #22 Cipriano, Michael, #23 Allsopp II, Stephen, #24 McMahon,
Nolan, #8 Bresnahan, Alfred.

45:00 REGIS REGIS substitution: Lavini-Ayalla, Federico for de Juan, Paco.
45:00 REGIS REGIS substitution: Frias, Jeremiah for Arguelles, Michael.
45:00 REGIS REGIS substitution: Silva-Olivera, Agu for DiPaola, Alex.
45:00 NOR NOR substitution: Jorgenson, Kam for Eka, Brice.
45:00 NOR NOR substitution: Fuentes, Diego for Roy, Brandon.
45:00 NOR NOR substitution: Lashua, Jami for Bogre, Daniel.
47:25 REGIS Shot by REGIS Bresnahan, Alfred, bottom left, saved by Lanza, Nicolas.
48:50 NOR Foul on Galler, Troy.
51:05 NOR Shot by NOR Galler, Troy, bottom center, saved by Donahue, Ethan.
51:33 NOR Corner kick [51:33].
52:19 NOR Shot by NOR Lashua, Jami.
52:27 NOR Corner kick [52:27].
54:06 NOR Shot by NOR Dwyer, Aidan, bottom center, saved by Donahue, Ethan.
56:10 REGIS Shot by REGIS Silva-Olivera, Agu, bottom center, saved by Lanza, Nicolas.
57:38 REGIS REGIS substitution: Arguelles, Michael for Allsopp II, Stephen.
57:38 NOR NOR substitution: Statires, Nathan for Lortie, Hunter.
61:44 REGIS REGIS substitution: Falvey, Aidan for Garcia, Javier.
65:48 REGIS REGIS substitution: Peralta, Martin for McMahon, Nolan.
65:48 REGIS REGIS substitution: Davila, Joey for Bresnahan, Alfred.
65:48 NOR NOR substitution: Eka, Brice for Lashua, Jami.
67:54 REGIS Corner kick [67:54].



69:45 NOR NOR substitution: Lortie, Hunter for Fuentes, Diego.
70:46 REGIS Corner kick [70:46].
70:58 REGIS Shot by REGIS Lavini-Ayalla, Federico, out right.
72:08 REGIS Foul on Falvey, Aidan.
73:29 REGIS REGIS substitution: Frankel, Brevin for Darasz, Mike.
73:29 NOR NOR substitution: Willis, Jonathan for Jorgenson, Kam.
73:56 NOR Foul on Statires, Nathan.
74:35 REGIS Foul on Silva-Olivera, Agu.
75:15 REGIS Yellow card on REGIS Peralta, Martin.
76:06 REGIS REGIS substitution: McMahon, Nolan for Silva-Olivera, Agu.
77:29 REGIS Offside against Regis (MA).
79:45 REGIS REGIS substitution: Pineda, Jorge for Guadagno, Chris.
79:45 REGIS REGIS substitution: Bretton, Cade for Falvey, Aidan.
79:45 REGIS REGIS substitution: Freitas, Jacob for Arguelles, Michael.
80:36 NOR NOR substitution: Jorgenson, Kam for Galler, Troy.
80:36 NOR NOR substitution: Lashua, Jami for Dwyer, Aidan.
81:26 NOR Corner kick [81:26].
82:00 NOR Shot by NOR Willis, Jonathan.
82:07 NOR Corner kick [82:07].
82:33 NOR Shot by NOR Eka, Brice, out top.
83:33 REGIS Shot by REGIS Bretton, Cade, bottom left, saved by Lanza, Nicolas.
84:44 REGIS REGIS substitution: Weidemann, Kyle for Donahue, Ethan.
84:44 REGIS REGIS substitution: de Juan, Paco for Frias, Jeremiah.
89:03 NOR Foul on Eka, Brice.
89:12 REGIS Shot by REGIS Cipriano, Michael, bottom left, saved by Lanza, Nicolas.
89:12 REGIS Foul on Peralta, Martin.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


